27.06.2024 • Specification subject to change – the product’s characteristics are exclusively governed by the data of the respective user manual.
Bachmann electronic GmbH • A-6800 Feldkirch, Kreuzäckerweg 33, Austria • info@bachmann.info, www.bachmann.info
Automation / M100 I/O System / Digital Input/Output Modules
Part type designation Part number
DIS108 00030579-00
DIS108 EC 00039165-00
DIS112 00030578-00
DIS112 EC 00039166-00
DIS124 00028973-00
DIS124 EC 00038807-00
#Platzhalter: Lesezeichen-entfernen
DIS108, DIS112, DIS124
Digital Input Modules
24 V DC standard signal types in accordance with
IEC 61131-2 have become established worldwide for con-
necting digital sensors in harsh industrial environments.
Automation technicians have a wide range of proven
standard products at their disposal in any required price or
quality category. The modules of the DIS100 series provide
the ideal interface for the link to the PLC/controller level.
They combine an extremely wide range of functions with
outstanding robustness and sensor connection options.
Features
● 8-/12-/24-channel digital input module
● Interface according to IEC 61131-2 type 1 and 3
● 3-/2-/1-wire connection
● Time stamp / synchronous clocks
● Integrated counter function
● Oversampling
● Direct module-to-module communication
27.06.2024 • Specification subject to change – the product’s characteristics are exclusively governed by the data of the respective user manual.
Bachmann electronic GmbH • A-6800 Feldkirch, Kreuzäckerweg 33, Austria • info@bachmann.info, www.bachmann.info
Automation / M100 I/O System / Digital Input/Output Modules
Common properties DIS108 DIS112 DIS124
Basic function 8x digital input 24 V DC
type 1/3 standard (sink)
12x digital input 24 V DC
type 1/3 standard (sink)
24x digital input 24 V DC
type 1/3 standard (sink)
4x counter function
4x time stamp
4x impulse extension
4x oversampling
8x module-to-module communication
System Bachmann system M100
Digital Inputs – 24 V DIS108 DIS112 DIS124
Number of digital inputs 8 12 24
Signal standard IEC 61131-2 type 1 / type 3 sinking input
Voltage category, nominal 24 V DC
Signals per supply group 8 (1 group) 12 (1 group) 24 (1 group)
Connections per input 3 (signal, +24 V, GND) 2 (signal, +24 V) 1 (signal)
Signal supply voltage range 18 V DC to 32 V DC
Operating voltage range (high/on) 11 V DC to 32 V DC
Off-state voltage (low/off) -32 V DC to +5 V DC
Overvoltage protection -32 V DC to +32 V DC
Input current, on-state, nominal 2.4 mA
Input current, off-state, max. 1.5 mA
Signal on delay, max. 3 µs + digital spike filter setting time
Signal off delay, max. 3 µs + digital spike filter setting time (when the input is actively discharged)
12 µs + digital spike filter setting time (without active discharge)
Digital spike filter 0 µs, 10 µs to 500 ms in 15 increments
Internal scan rate, max. No internal cycle
Maximum input frequency 100 kHz (when the input is actively discharged)
30 kHz (without active discharge)
Signal inversion 8x 12x 24x
Impulse extension Up to 1 s (4x)